
LOS ANGELES COUNTY COLLEGE OF NURSING AND ALLIED HEALTH 

SCHOOL OF NURSING 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2023-2024 
 

APPLICATION PERIODS  

June 15th – July 15th Two-year program Spring 2024 entry 
January 15th – February 15th  Two-year program Fall 2024 entry 
November 1st – December 1st LVN-RN Advanced Placement Summer 2024 entry 

 

SUMMER 2023* 

June 12, Monday .............................................Summer LVN-RN Transition Course Begins 

July 4, Tuesday .................................................Independence Day (Holiday) 

July 14, Friday…..............................................Summer LVN-RN Transition Course Ends 
 

FALL SEMESTER 2023* 

July 31-August 3, Mon-Thurs…………............Registration for Continuing Students    

August 7-11, Mon-Fri……………...….............New Student Orientation – Class 2025-I 

August 14, Monday ...........................................Fall Semester Begins 

September 4, Monday ........................................Labor Day (Holiday) 

October 9, Monday ...........................................Indigenous Peoples’ Day (Holiday) 

October 13, Friday ............................................Deadline to Withdraw from an 18 Week Course with 

   Grade of “W” 

November 10, Friday….....................................Veterans Day Observed (Holiday) 

November 23, 24, Thurs/Fri...............................Thanksgiving (Holiday) 

December 14, Thursday….................................Graduation Ceremony 

December 15, Friday ….....................................Fall Semester Ends 

December 18, Monday .....................................Winter Recess Begins 

 
SPRING SEMESTER 2024* 

January 1, Monday.............................................New Year’s Day (Holiday) 

January 2-4, Tues-Thurs.....................................Registration for Continuing Students 

January 8-12, Mon-Fri........................................New Student Orientation – Class 2025-II  

January 15, Monday ...........................................Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (Holiday) 

January 16, Tuesday ..........................................Spring Semester Begins 

February 19, Monday .........................................Presidents Day (Holiday) 

March 15, Friday ................................................Deadline to Withdraw from an 18 Week Course with 

Grade of “W”                        

March 18, Monday ............................................Spring Recess Begins 

March 25, Monday.............................................Cesar Chavez Day (Holiday) 

March 26, Tuesday..............................................Courses Resume  

May 23, Thursday ...............................................Graduation Ceremony 

May 24, Friday ..................................................Spring Semester Ends 

May 27, Monday.................................................Memorial Day (Holiday) 

 

* Calendar is subject to change without notice 
10/22  


